
2024-2025 University of Wisconsin-Stout Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 10-4   Home: 11-4   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Sorensen, Raegan 26-23 701 27.0 180-327 .550 6-27 .222 111-150 .740 66 100 166 6.4 61 2 47 48 7 53 477 18.3
23 Mutch, Anna 31-31 885 28.5 155-330 .470 21-66 .318 83-114 .728 28 111 139 4.5 68 2 76 87 9 30 414 13.4
33 Wagner, Lexi 24-24 611 25.5 100-222 .450 69-151 .457 23-31 .742 5 81 86 3.6 53 0 24 38 19 20 292 12.2
04 Giesen, Amanda 28-28 716 25.6 111-219 .507 16-63 .254 101-139 .727 21 94 115 4.1 66 1 52 70 2 32 339 12.1
21 Berg, Mary 31-1 622 20.1 49-148 .331 31-97 .320 18-22 .818 14 42 56 1.8 42 0 35 29 3 19 147 4.7
10 Rybacki, Julia 13-0 84 6.5 27-49 .551 1-6 .167 6-14 .429 5 6 11 0.8 16 0 6 10 3 13 61 4.7
22 Wille, Rosella 31-9 578 18.6 47-100 .470 12-34 .353 15-20 .750 34 79 113 3.6 76 0 42 40 0 27 121 3.9
02 Schaeffer, Sam 31-31 939 30.3 35-104 .337 16-69 .232 31-40 .775 22 63 85 2.7 57 2 104 42 14 37 117 3.8
00 Letcher, Allison 28-1 308 11.0 29-70 .414 15-45 .333 7-10 .700 6 26 32 1.1 35 1 22 22 1 8 80 2.9
35 Wiltrout, Maraya 16-0 121 7.6 18-39 .462 0-2 .000 11-16 .688 15 20 35 2.2 25 0 9 11 1 8 47 2.9
05 Lodermeier, Elissa 30-7 441 14.7 21-60 .350 6-21 .286 16-24 .667 9 34 43 1.4 45 0 20 29 4 15 64 2.1
20 Malecha, Madison 18-0 78 4.3 11-28 .393 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 8 6 14 0.8 8 0 4 8 0 7 30 1.7
15 Garber, Molly 7-0 21 3.0 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 3 1 4 0.6 0 0 2 2 0 3 8 1.1
24 Bills, Molly 9-0 38 4.2 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 2 5 0 3 8 0.9
01 Schisel, Grace 6-0 14 2.3 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 1 5 0.8
30 Dahl, Eleice 15-0 68 4.5 4-14 .286 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 5 7 12 0.8 12 0 2 11 0 7 11 0.7
Total 31 6225 200.8 794-1725 .460 198-594 .333 435-602 .723 292 752 1044 33.7 568 8 447 482 63 283 2221 71.65
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 685-1686 .406 160-582 .275 374-512 .730 301 706 1007 32.5 571 12 335 551 77 247 1904 61.42

Team Statistics Stout OPP
SCORING 2221 1904
    Points Per Game 71.6 61.4
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 794-1725 685-1686
    Field Goal Pct .460 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-594 160-582
    3PT FG Pct .333 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 435-602 374-512
    FT Pct .723 .730
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 12.1
REBOUNDS 1044 1007
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 447 335
    Assists Per Game 14.4 10.8
TURNOVERS 482 551
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 283 247
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.0
BLOCKS 63 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 10,808 4,554
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-721 10-455
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-343

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wis.-Stout 532 528 573 582 6 2221
Opponents 413 441 525 511 14 1904

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Calvin W 73-41 123
11/09/24 vs St. Scholastica W 71-53 107
11/14/24 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 53-62 843
11/16/24 CROWN (MN) W 86-35 321
11/20/24 at Augsburg W 80-43 100
11/23/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 75-86 159
11/26/24 HAMLINE W 66-52 317
12/04/24 WIS.-SUPERIOR W 74-61 303
12/19/24 vs Berry W 58-55 234
12/20/24 vs Grove City W 92-50 189
12/31/24 at Bethel (MN) W 62-55 204

* 01/04/25 at Wis.-Oshkosh L 57-67 235
* 01/08/25 UW-RIVER FALLS W 73-48 476
* 01/11/25 at Wis.-Whitewater W 76-65 491
* 01/15/25 at Wis.-La Crosse W 77-69 310
* 01/18/25 WIS.-STEVENS POINT W 74-64 264
* 01/22/25 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 73-70 867
* 01/25/25 at Wis.-Platteville W 74-53 495
* 01/29/25 WIS.-LA CROSSE L 76-84 897
* 02/05/25 at Wis.-Eau Claire W 73-60 875
* 02/08/25 WIS.-WHITEWATER W 87-60 458
* 02/12/25 at UW-River Falls L 58-66 230
* 02/15/25 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE W 67-55 702
* 02/19/25 at Wis.-Stevens Point L 71-85 327
* 02/22/25 WIS.-OSHKOSH W 72-63 1,257

02/27/25 WIS.-WHITEWATER L 63-69 916
03/07/25 RIPON W 87-57 1,782
03/08/25 WHITMAN W 75-69 1,246
03/14/25 vs Wis.-Whitewater W 62-56 556
03/15/25 at Scranton W 81-77 1,287
03/20/25 vs NYU L 55-74 846

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Wisconsin-Stout Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 6-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Sorensen, Raegan 14-14 392 28.0 87-163 .534 3-16 .188 63-82 .768 32 64 96 6.9 35 1 26 26 4 32 240 17.1
23 Mutch, Anna 14-14 409 29.2 77-153 .503 7-29 .241 44-58 .759 8 49 57 4.1 30 1 36 42 5 8 205 14.6
04 Giesen, Amanda 14-14 371 26.5 57-100 .570 9-28 .321 50-67 .746 11 49 60 4.3 38 0 28 35 1 12 173 12.4
33 Wagner, Lexi 14-14 338 24.1 56-126 .444 42-90 .467 12-15 .800 2 46 48 3.4 34 0 10 18 10 8 166 11.9
02 Schaeffer, Sam 14-14 436 31.1 17-44 .386 9-29 .310 12-14 .857 10 29 39 2.8 29 1 42 23 6 14 55 3.9
21 Berg, Mary 14-0 257 18.4 15-52 .288 9-35 .257 6-6 1.000 2 9 11 0.8 17 0 15 12 0 9 45 3.2
22 Wille, Rosella 14-0 221 15.8 16-36 .444 1-10 .100 5-5 1.000 12 26 38 2.7 32 0 11 18 0 10 38 2.7
00 Letcher, Allison 14-0 146 10.4 12-28 .429 7-19 .368 2-2 1.000 1 13 14 1.0 15 0 13 11 0 3 33 2.4
10 Rybacki, Julia 4-0 15 3.8 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 1 1 2 0 9 2.3
24 Bills, Molly 3-0 7 2.3 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
05 Lodermeier, Elissa 14-0 176 12.6 6-24 .250 1-7 .143 5-6 .833 4 15 19 1.4 16 0 5 17 1 6 18 1.3
20 Malecha, Madison 10-0 24 2.4 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 2 2 4 0.4 3 0 1 4 0 2 12 1.2
01 Schisel, Grace 5-0 11 2.2 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 1.0
35 Wiltrout, Maraya 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0.5
30 Dahl, Eleice 5-0 11 2.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.4
15 Garber, Molly 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 357-748 .477 90-266 .338 204-265 .770 109 343 452 32.3 260 3 189 226 29 107 1008 72.00
Opponents 14 2825 201.8 325-793 .410 74-283 .261 185-249 .743 152 305 457 32.6 242 2 131 221 34 113 909 64.93

Team Statistics Stout OPP
SCORING 1008 909
    Points Per Game 72.0 64.9
    Scoring Margin 7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 357-748 325-793
    Field Goal Pct .477 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-266 74-283
    3PT FG Pct .338 .261
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-265 185-249
    FT Pct .770 .743
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 13.2
REBOUNDS 452 457
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 32.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 189 131
    Assists Per Game 13.5 9.4
TURNOVERS 226 221
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 107 113
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.1
BLOCKS 29 34
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.4
ATTENDANCE 4,921 2,963
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-703 7-423
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wis.-Stout 234 236 266 266 6 1008
Opponents 206 205 222 262 14 909

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Wis.-Oshkosh L 57-67 235
01/08/25 UW-RIVER FALLS W 73-48 476
01/11/25 at  Wis.-Whitewater W 76-65 491
01/15/25 at  Wis.-La Crosse W 77-69 310
01/18/25 WIS.-STEVENS POINT W 74-64 264
01/22/25 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 73-70 867
01/25/25 at  Wis.-Platteville W 74-53 495
01/29/25 WIS.-LA CROSSE L 76-84 897
02/05/25 at  Wis.-Eau Claire W 73-60 875
02/08/25 WIS.-WHITEWATER W 87-60 458
02/12/25 at  UW-River Falls L 58-66 230
02/15/25 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE W 67-55 702
02/19/25 at  Wis.-Stevens Point L 71-85 327
02/22/25 WIS.-OSHKOSH W 72-63 1257


